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- PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
. N/S Putty Hill Road, 270' W
- of Goucher Boulevard

9th Election District

4th Councilmanic District

BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING COM'HISSIDNERV
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

C - -
Towson East Joint Venture ase No. 88-460-A

Petitioner . ) . *
* L * = I -« . . &t

FINDINGS OF FACT AND C.ONCLUSIOHS OF LAW

Thg Petitioner herein requests a variance to permit three iden£i-
fFication signs  totalling 102 sq.ft.. in lieu of the permitted one SJ;.gn
totalling 15 sq.ft., as morerparticularly described on Petitioner's Exhib-
it 1. |

The Petitioner, by Mary Williamson, Regional Manager of Pgntzer

M
anagement Company, Property Manager for the Petitioner, appeared and

testified. Also appeéring on behalf of the Petition was Sondra Bouros,
Property Manager. There wefe no Protestants.

Testimony indicated that the subject property is located at the
corfler of Putty Hill Road and Goucher Boulevard and i.s currently improved
with apartments, known as the Courthouse Square Apartménts. The Petition-
er purchased the property in 1982. Mrs. Williamson testified that ag a
result of numerous complaints received from potential tenants and visitors
to the apartments having difficulty locating them, the Petitioner proposes
constructing three identification signs of the size and dimensions depict-
ed in Petitioner's Exhibits 2 and 3. Testimony and pictures presented
evidence that due to the attractive.and extensive landscaping of tha en-
trance to the property, the present sign is not visible to traffic travel-

1i
ing westbound on Goucher Boulevard. The Petitioner proposed moving the

existing =sign from its ion to. the lontEa
present locat]ic_il_'li 559‘@19,?31\1:?&)09 at Hillen Road

Terafly, Ney Jerssy  O7670

" Res . Petition for Zaning Varisnce

Case nuhers 58-400-A
N/S Putty 111 Rosd, 270' ¥ Goucher Blwd, .
(Coxthowe Squure Apertesrts) - :

. Sth Elsction District = dth Councilmenic District

. Patitionar(s)s Towson East Joint Venturs -
HEARTMG SCHEDILED: - TUESOAY, WAY 24 1980 st 9500 s.m,

Oear M. Pemtzer: S ﬁflﬂ 7 3 . -
Please be advised that /28.3 is due for adve.rt_ising and 'posting of

. the above~referenced property. All fees must be

) - paid prior to the hearing.

. Do pot remove the sign and pest set{s) from the property from the ti:e 8
it is posted by this office until the day of the hearing itself.

" THIS FFE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN.!S!.A}.IB POST(S[ RETUS
RETUR|
- ON THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSU'ED.NEP

. Please make your check payable to Baltimore Couﬁty. P!a}ylénd Qnd bring

it along with the sign(s) and post(s) to the Zoning Office, County Office

"

:.r_lapdw21k2ﬁp{4ﬁ_:_frifrpep {15) minutes before
“ 7:~ o n and poét set(s).. .ther-e :
: for each set not .
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" where it would be visible znd helpful to  identify . the, apartments. . The .

-y :

. petitioner - @ld 'then .'.cons'tr.uct': two single faced signs and pluce one on -
- each side"of_‘ the em-.-rance' to the prop:erty on Goucher Boulevard. to ‘enhance
visibility for traffic travelling in both ; directions. The Petitioner

arqued Vthat_.the 'threé _éiﬁns p_ropdsed; while lakger than that - pemitted - if o

sgtrict .comp].ianc.e " with ‘ zoning regulations uaé required, are apprépriaté

fof‘pmvidi.ﬁg sufficiént notice to visito:s in light ;_-.-of_ the quantity of:

traffic, the speed st which it travels, and éitjht distance on thé 'surr.aund-. '
- ing roads. The Petitionef further afguec_i that practical difficulty and/or"_-'

. unreasonable hardship would result if the variance was inot granted. Testi-

mony.. indicated that the granting of the variances mﬁld not result in any

detrimeht to the health, safety and general Helfa}:e of the public.

The Petitioner " gsopks < relief from Section 413.1d, pursuant to .

Section 307 of tha Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.F_L.').

" An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. McLean V. S::nléjLL 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitloner nust meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would -
unreasonably prevent the use of the property . for a
. permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily

burdensome; - :

whether the grant would do . substantial injustice

-to applicant as well as other property owners in the

3district or whether a . lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion

that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured. .

Anderson _v. Bd. of hppeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

 (1974). .,“~».
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Exhibit A -

All that parcel of 1and in the Ninth xloetian pistrict of
- paltimore County, Stats of Maryland, balng more particularly
dascribed as follows: o :

e REGTNNING for the same at & point on the north side 2f -
" putty Bill Road, a8 lald cut seventy feet wide, at the distance
of 269.09 fest, a3 measured wastsrly along said north side of
Putty Hill Road and ths sasterly prolongation thereof from the
. intersection of said sasterly prelongation with the southerly
prolongation of the west side of Gouchar Boulavard, as laid out
one hundred and ten fest wide, said *® sginning point being at -
the westercmost corner of Lot ¥o. 1 «3 laid out on the plat of -
_ Section Three *foch Raven Manor® as racorded among the Land,
Records of paltimors County in Plat Book G.L.B. 23 pags 122,
. and running thence, binding on said north sids of Putty Hill
Road, south 85 degrees 40 minutes 50 seconds west 141.96 feet, - -
- thence still binding on said north side of Putty Hill Road and .
on the nertheast side of Nillen Rosd, as widened, northwesterly,
by a curve to the right with a radius of 344.00 feet, the distance
of 280.87 faat, said arc baing subtended by s chord bearing north
70 Aegrees 55 minutes 44 seconds west 273.14 feat and north 47
degreas 32 minutes 17 seconds west 283.4] fset, thence along the
 portheast side of said Eillien hoad, as shown on the “Plan to
y Right of Way Agrsement” recorded among the Land Reecords
of Bsltimore County in Nighways Liber No. 15A Folic 203(1}
_ porthwesterly, by a curve to ths left with a radius of 1830.00
- feat tha distance of 443.05 feet, said arc being subtended by ‘
. @ chord bearing north 54 degrees 28 minutes 26 seconds west 441.97
faat and (2) northwesterly., by a curve to the left with a radiuvs
of 530.00 fest, the distance of 133.60 fset, said arc being '

- . gubtended by a chord bearing north 68 dagrees 37 minutes 52 saconds -

wast 133.25 feet to intersect the first line of the lané described
in the dsed frowm Tudocia Stansbury (widow) to willism P. Cole, -
dated July 17, 1899 snd recordsd among sald Land Records in Liber
- M.B.K, 238, page 442, thence binding om & part of said first line,
porth 27 degress 17 minutes 00 seconds sast 1432.97 feet to inter-
sect the southwest side of said Gouchezr Boulevard, thence binding
thereon tha thres following courses and distances, {1) south-
. eastarly by a line curving to the left with a radius of 1965.00
. fest, the distance of 387.14 feat, said mrc being subtended by '
 a chord bearing scuth 30 degreas 17 minutas 11 seconds east 386.52
fest, (2} south 36 degresas 15 minutes 50 seconds east 210.44
fest and [1) scutheasterly, by a line curving to the right with
a radius of 1855.00 feet, the distance of 902.67 feet, said arc
being subtanded by a chord bearing south 22 degress 19 minutss .
.24 seconds sast B93.80 feet to the nmortharnmost corner of said
T anaress 38 D e seconds west 563. T aes o che prace
] seconds west .95 feet to the place of
beginning. Containing 30.9 acres of land. . . ? .

q,“mm“ Mma meon Md ﬂ“m thtl refrom so much thereof as was .
veye Baltimore Coun
following Deeds: ) S ’-'_‘7 -7 .'51'9 l'hryhud undcg-th.

" {1) Deed dated March 26, 1370 and recorded in O.T.G.. >
- 8124 folio 273 from Harmen Greanberg and Jack L. Baylin, Trustess
. et al. for the widening of Hillen Read., --. 7 - "+ .- Cee

(2) Desd dated Pebrusry 6, 1978 and recordsd in P.H.K.JT.
$997 folio 680 from Hermen Gresnberg and Jack L. Baylin, Trustees
et al. for the widening of Putty Eill Avenua. S . o -

e
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- ed. There is no evidence in the

It is clear from the testimony that if the variance is granted,

guch use as’ pfdposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.2.R.

and would not result in gubstantial detriment to the public health, safe-

ty, and general welfare.

Aftef. due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,

in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the relief requested

sufficiently complies with the requirements of Section 307 of the Balti- -

more County \ZOning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.} and, therefore, should be grant-

record that the subject variance would

adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the pub-

lic. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z2.R. would result in

practical difficulty andfor unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.

pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and

public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the

variance requested ghould be granted.

THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County this {51 day of July, 1988 that the Petition for Zon-

ing Variance to permit three jdentification signs not to exceed a total of

90 sq.ft. in lieu of the cne permitted sign of 15 sq.ft., be and is hereby

GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions:

1} The Petitioner may apply for his building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
er, Petitioner ie hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at his own risk until such time as the
applicable appellate process from this Order bhas ex~
pired. 1f, for whatever Yeason, this Order is re-
versed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its
original condition.

2) The two single-faced signs proposed for the en-
trance off of Goucher Boulevard shall be constructed
and designed in conformance with Petitioner's Exhibit

,zfiil_i‘qgl_:”.jign shall not exceed 33 sq.ft. total.
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Exhibit A, continusdifSi§ 589 fe:2 38

LRI .

- . BEING a part of all that parcel of land which by Deed dated
January 18, 1965 and recorded in R.R.G. 4414 felio 520, was
granted and convayed by Hospital Fox Consumptives Of Maryland to
Hermen Greenberg and Jsck L. Baylin, Trustees for Herman Gresnberg,

. Albert H. Swall, Allan L. Berman and Jack L. Baylin, Joint VYenturars,
trading as Towson East Joint Venturs under an unrecorded Agrsemant

dated January lé, 1963.

o F
Rec'd for record AP 4 1994 sM—
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| 3! “DUPLICATE"
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

i i ) - Weiet
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEF’FERSONIAN. 3 weekly newspaper prmted
| B ekt | =y

and publi i ' N ¢ "
published in Towson, Baltimore County.;ﬂd., appearing on

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

i
H|
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PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE CO

UNTY: IB=-460-_~

. The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Raltimore County and which is
degcribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a pary hereof, hereby petition for a

. Variance from Section -~

in

_413.1.d_to_peamit
of one sign totalling

e s o

______ Sppne— S L e i

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the

" following reasoms: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
Counthouse Square {4 Located on Gouchen Blvd. which 48 a

heavify travefed, six fane,

divided street. Oue to the vofume of traffic, speeds, and distance dinvofved, we

experience a Aendo
we have now.

blem 4in being seen and identified with the smabl signé that
In addition a safety hazard &t created when drivers are making ar

edfont to ddentify our propenty in thaffic.

Property is to be posted and adver‘tised\ns preseribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc,, upon filing of this
Eetition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser:

LIkG

":*ris FORF
Y, i

v
Z‘

(Type or Print Name)

1/We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s):

City and State

Attorney for Petitioner:

___B.0._BaL_L21-_-3}__CQuMy.R§9_=i _______
Address Phone No.

Tenafly, NI

o ——

Attorney’s Telephone No.: . —

LABF S 15 Zoning Cormissioner of Baltimore County, this L

City and State

Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representative 1o be contacted

Michaef Pantzer,

- Michae!
Name pox 127 33 County Read

--.Iaud%lﬂ---ﬁiﬁ&- 1291) 562-0500
Address "(_ Phone No.

of Aared 10.4°F that the subject matter of ¢his petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in 4wo newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltimore Cou property be posted, 2 We public hearipg be had hefore the Zoning
Commissioner of m County in Rootn’ }8%1 ty Office Buigfﬁg in on, Baltimore
(‘\ 2

County, on the - -t fecemonnmam-

| iM

Z ){ Ll day of

‘“7_------___. 19.58, at .2 oelock
<l
/@%’L i /,Z;//ﬂ;w_

| “DUPLICATE"
. CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD,, --_-%_ﬂ_‘l%é_ﬁ ...... ,‘:ils_tff '. |

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed ‘advertisement was

published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper printed

. . : I
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md. once in each
e .

l

successive weeks, the first 'Ap'ublication éppear-

. 19_&{ ej '

TOWSON TIMES,

.y

Posted for:

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Tounsn, Maryisd

g5 460K

Dete of Posting. . 7A.07_

By GO

Petitioner: - _LEX 307 s T Torn ] Yot Fure -
Location of proparty:.... 275 14:25,‘;7 Y /4 /E’Jl/_ Z70" B gk, 2o L

Gt loess, Su St

4 ’
Location of Signe: /= jtlc’:-n'g- Eovebu. LI d D ’/f,'b) " .}{j/-"—w /’f‘cj
JPJTL afprod. 12 Ev ryua 415’.4.7.,.2-./3:&!:‘.:.1 -_;{ /.':. ,:j_a-w o

Remarks:
Posted by

Sigliitare

Date of return:.. 74/ 27

o
ETE i

maee ot sigm 2 ICROFILMED




TRV W smumone coumr mamviann

A BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLA‘NS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
I .. TO Mr. J. Robert Haines - R ' ' . . 1 . o : :

: _. : -4 B P. David Fields =~ = - | o N
p— . oo RDATE glefee 0 ROBE --Dire e : . : I QY oprice bLee,
L N - L . n - L0 T . ’ . ‘ ’ : ‘ . lll . Ch...pe.k. Ave.
. E . . Towson, Maryland 21204

T e e i [

AP AR

b}

'S e Mr. Michael Pantzer
DRA NN B - T . B 000 Executive Vice President
W = v B s AR . | P.0. Box 127 J
O - o R S - ‘ : -1 . 33 County Road
. APPROVED BY
o= Tenafly, New Jersey 07670

“revisions . .. B BB Sign "B is attractive and is sized .
Bt SR 2 B S : sized appropriately; consequentl <
‘ | foice e ot Opposed. €0 Fhe.granting of this part of the reque;t. : - [ Burcau of e g:i?t.]fg;lei?z ;ogzzz g:;tago:ig 3ent.ur'e

Engineering Fetition for Zoning Variance

ot Bl R At - GRS s e _ PR CEREE ) .8 B ‘ :;gni A" 1ig appropriately sized for selling hamburgers or fried chicken IR . Department of
| | | _ B _ s totally inappropriate; therefore, this office is opposed to the P e Engineering
granting of this part of the request. ° ' -

. a - .\ State Roads Commission Dear Mr. Pantzer:
Bureau of
\{‘:‘i’%\ Fire Prevention The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
‘ ‘ Health Department submitted with the above referenced petition. The following

) { - .u_m_m,k;f:m'\ , -1 - L L : o : : L _ : request. ' =
_ RS S _ S : _ : g - , ‘ _ ' s ) : iateness of the
o e . 7 _ o . S . . . 7 _ : B  Project Planning . comments are not intended to indicate the appropr
O r hous e ' - ‘EEMDB e e | ' - S B : : ' | r_ ) zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
' . T OwWooh - B ' : : ' N B - ‘ : : ‘ - . Building Departmant aware of plans or problems with regard to the development plans

———— qu are '"j s, (F‘ORﬁESTGEE-'E\J) _ ) .. L L : . ‘ ) : _ o - § : N Board of Education that may have a bearing on this case. Director of Planning may
R™¥"T M ¢

Zoning Administraticn file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner with
AP A = N TS

The petition form notes‘ three .s:l'gu;s,
for the third sign; hence

but no information is in the file
this office must oppose this portion of the

R T S

) recommendations as to the suitability of the requested zoning.
Industrial
Development '

. Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
?M EZHSFL( Committee at this time that offer or request information on your
' . P. David Fields " “petition. Ilf iﬁmilar‘ cgmrsre]ntstfrom the gsgaini:g mfersl;ezimngi

. : : ' Director recelved L orwar em to you. erw , @&
IMPORTANT: ' B that is ;mt. informative will be placed in the hearing file. This

ISR SeeT e W ‘- ' N petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
hon e e snowivsrancw B y s PDF:JCH:dme e : filing certificate and a hearing scheduled acccordingly.

DESIGM W THOUT AUTHORSTY GRANTED W WiLTING.

PESIF S S 3

A\j ' | 1 | . ) | “‘ﬁ_ . _ S | . | B o | | m‘m";&:&%ﬁ“&“ﬁz‘m. . " . : ce: rlge Shirley M, Hess, Legal Assistant, People's Counsel Very t.r'uly' yours,
C}E [ S —;Téff’”'ﬁ'*’o“- S | | Jome €St
. ' //""’“\ 3 b L} /\/) o N YAMES E. DYER °
(u/rij-I ! =3 - T = : )Tnj ‘vﬂ\_—.‘u &dCROHLMED | o Y | : _ ggi;;gaglans Advisory Committee
/" \ o T | Duffsigus § | | SR (¢ = i | e

@T‘(PCAL.APP@M.H SIGA] & ENTEANCE (1D. ((5 SQF“) - B SR o - _ o B&12 MID CITIES AVE.

BELTSVILLE, MD. 20705-1410 : | p’!
- (301)937-6800 H | _*”ICROFIW&U

T R T e T e T A L R S L S L

APR 15 1988 BB Enclosures

cc: Kidde Consultants

L N L

Baltimore, Maryland 21204

{.‘1‘.3"1' & 5 .'-r*,"-".a.‘---w.-.d--:-"a_-v:r--u-.t.-—-a-':n:‘_.-.""-:- LR N T Sttt -.n‘x:—'vﬁ»:».*T.‘im::'-:r'i.'i"_t;.iﬁ’;‘l-“‘-“‘i’.-'mr-ﬂﬁiif-"ztﬁr-c.-c—wﬂ“ri,&. ----«.«— ‘.\“;i'ﬂ“r.‘-‘-"fvf'-'"';““-"-“"#—'Esr.;f-“ g e R ,,L__,._,_._,,_.‘__ ,_ -A e . . - . - : g 2 ‘ A,.,-.—-. - . - crp i e, = e e -v-'-—'--v‘-r-'r'-'f ) - . . ) . ZONENG OFFICE 1020 CPOMWE].]. Bridge' Road h’”CROFILr‘iEU
® _ ¢ . R R R SRR A N ... iy - MICROFILMED

Baltiniore County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning S _ o T e T T T e s e TR T . ) '

Towson, Maryland 21204 . - L T A R A UL SRR | Baltimore County

494-3353 : s i RIS RN E S RIS SURTRER S SIS S NS o .Fire Department :
: o : R T ST SR R P S T S SRR ISR RS - [ Towson, Maryland 21204-2586

494-4500

FPaul H. Reincke
Chief

J. Robert Haines : LT T T e oI T s T e
Zoning Commissioner _ | S R ... 7. BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING : .. . :
o IR L L BT L A T e T T e L 8737 Contee Road,
Perch 22, 1999 LEY N e lGwsoiiess e County Office Building o oo L o R March 10, 1988 , r ntee Road, Laurel, Maryland 20708 (301) 953-7755
' : ' .y e ..o 7111 W. Chesapeake Avenue . - I T T - . I J. Robert Haines
NOTICE OF HEARING 21 8 .. - mouson, Marylana 21204 :. . - - - A Zoning Camnissioner

_ . SR DT - R L = PR, Office of Planning and Zoning
Dennis F. Rasmussen Rl "+ - Your petition has been received and accepted for filing o . _ Baltimore County Office Building
County Executive R = 7 e day Of Tamat , 19 gp. : : ¢ Sl Towson, MD 21204

by authority of the Zoning Act

public hearing on the property LR L R ' o o T e T .
located at 111 7 S . I L S S A LTS e e 5 Re: Property Owner: Towson East Joint Venture

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, January 7, 1988

< ; i 1d a
and Regulations of Baltimore County will ho _ c_ne
identi%ied herein in Room 106 of the County Oif;‘lie Building, , B ‘ o _ ' _ ‘ B

) land as folilows: S . L . ‘ ERR L _ . T S o L e e T N )

W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland a - o 5{;3{}:}; g}ﬁ;i) ‘ - . o n i . Location: N/S Putty Hill Rd., 270' W. Goucher Blvd.

e e - - e OBERT ‘HALNES — .« . .- em No 2 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 3/8/88 - 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

7 Putty WAIL Road, 270" ¥ Gouchwr Blvd. - e ViontnG COMMISSIONER ... - . S Gentlemens : Towson, Maryland 21204
(Courthouse Squara Apsrtaents) {1mantc District : | BN = Petitioner  qgu5un fagt Jotnt Venture Received by: m.._z._mr_,__i_-n SN , 3 Dear Sir:
gth Election District - dth Counc ¢ Listric - Petitiocner's - e . _ -~ Chairman, Zoning Plans & =~ - PSSR Pursuant to your regquest, the referenced L )

netitioner(s)s Towson East Joint Venture N Aroooouyx antzer N - .. Advisory Committee . -~ = . - ' NS : Bureau and the caments l')elow mark;d Withpmpsrfy has beer} surveyed by this . . -
HEARTHC SCHEDULED:  TUESDAY, MAY 24, 1988 st 9:00 a8 o WHHIEDQ&LL_—“; N A T B S to be dorrected or incorporated inte the an "X" are applicable and required Enclosed please find the required forms necessary to request a residential
o - L R - L . LT : _ PO to final plans for the property. zoning variance for Courthouse Sqyuace Apactments. We are requesting a

-

. Zoning Commissioner
County Executive R J. Robert Haines
- County Office Building

e

. . e L amp——— . ce A K . : o . . S i - . i i~ ] 3 I F1 L4 :
_ ‘ DLl e T e R e T e R ( ) 1. Fireh e variance Lo pecmit us to erect larger property identification signs than
Varience to permit thuee migns totalling 102 sq. ft. in lieu of the permitted one . . e h e e BT T T DT e e L locategd;znﬁtig 1 referenced property are required and shall be . we hE_Ne now. Courthouse Square is located on Goucher Boulevard which is a
sign tatalling 15 sq. ft. _ ' R — e . R S R R R - dance with Balts als or feet along an approved rocad in accor- heavily traveled, six lane divided street. Due to the volume of traffic,
| gn e T e : _ I I e P : . of lic W ak imore County Standards as published by the Department speeds and distance involved, we experience a serious problem in being
I S I S ey . LT B T (T - Public Works. : seergeand iderlliified with the small signs that we have now which in addition
_ to being sma the main entrance sign is facing only one direction.
A second means of vehicle access is required for the site, ’ & e d
_ We propose to take the existing sandblasted sign from the Goucher Boulevacd
: , T . . 3 r 2 uleva
h tm betition is granted, a building permit may be issued S T e e e s e e e B B S W ' he vehicle dead end condition shown at : :ntiﬁmﬁiﬁfteg agding a dupll'Ic:‘ite sign on the reverse of it, and move it
In the event that s re ' . s . R TSP A e R P LT e T S o the en Road location. en we would like to place two new sandblasted
. ! ; Commissioner will, however, _ T ] RS R _ S S S Vot : _ S : o . , - ! i P 1 :
chinin the hicty O Goy spms e e oF st poais g LT S L DS 5% w1l by B P epere ot et T TR enc 100 o Seovog oF e poepesch e sl oyt
entertaln . . ived in ' . a drawling o proposed new sign for your
. . h t must be in writing and received 1 . .
Eﬁfmdfiiieggﬁdtﬁiuﬁztzhz}’"thzuﬁeaﬁﬁ;eiet above or presented at the hearing. Inspection.
is o _

The site shall be made to camply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prio Lnni
prior to occupancy or beginning of operation. We are looking forward to hearing from you at your earliest conveniernce.

1 ' - . e SRR . A S IR R The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
| | o i e e LT e ~ B B | ply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
“ J. ROBEKT HAINES | . ' | S | e | o e | .. | . | tect . . .
©. - Zoning Commissioner of ' - : ) : . T e et T e e . | e
. Baltimore County : ) ; o | o - - O . e g G P are approved, as drawn. |
ccs michaal Pantzer/Towson East Joint Ventize : | . Sl e e e ST e e . _ The Firg prevention B \ e o o

ire Prevention Bureau

Yours truly,

1 Ihspection Division

MICROFILMED
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testified.

"~ fication éigns totalling 102;

it 1.
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-totalling 15 sq.ft.,

" property Manager.

" with apartments, known &as t

e ONIHC ~E THE
. pETITION FOR ZONING VAR'.U}NCE BEFC

K/S Putty Hill Road, 270 W
" of Goucher Boulevard

9th glection District ]

4th Councilmanic District

- DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. 88-460-A

~ Towson East Joint Venture
_Petitioner .
| .: x . * o * - -* L x

| FINDINRGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS CF _LAW

j ti-
requests a variance to permit three iden

The Petitioner herein

the permitted one sign

sq.ft. jn lieu of

' ‘ i 1g Exhib-
as more particularly described on Petitioner’s

1 Manager of Pantzer

| The . Petitioner, by Mary Williamson, Reglona

he Petitioner, appeared and

r t
Management Company, property Manager fo d .
cas ,
| aring on pehalf of the petition was Sondra
Also appe

There were no Protestanis.

arrently improved
' Hill Road and Goucher Boulevard and is curr
corner of Putty .

he Courthouse Square ppartments.

1 e
n

evidence that due to the attr

trance to the property.

existing

R e e e e i B < LT e
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. Petitioner woul_d then constﬁ._lcf.k'- two Bihqle fac;d sighs and place one on

e

'échtrlalda of -t:.ﬁe er‘ltraﬁcﬁ- fo 'thé property on Goucher Boulevard to enhance

Fgt e w

visibilityfor tﬁ'éff;l:c‘_‘t '_t..ra"vgllinq in ‘both directions. The Petitioner

arguedthatthe ::th:ea iiigﬁa prdpoéed, while ” larger than that penﬁittad if
::1_sﬁfict: compiiaqch -with 'zoning regulationé was required, are appropriate
T; fo£ providing.sufficient notice to visitors in light of the quantity of

:_trdffic, the speed at which it travels, and sight distance on the surround-

ing roads. The Petitioner further argued that practical difficulty and/or

unreasonable hardship would result if the variance was not granted. Testi-

mony'indicated that the granting of the variances would not result in any

detriment to the health, safety and general welfare of the public.

The Petitioner seeks relief from Section 413.1d, pursuant to

Section 307 of the Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.).

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the

zoning regulations Qould cause practical difficulty to Lhe Petitioner and

his property. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict conpliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a

permitted purpose or render co.uformance unnecessarlly
burdensome;

2) whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in the
district or whether a lesser relaxation than that
applied for would give substantial relief; and

3} whether relief can be granted in such fashion
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson _v. Bd., of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach,22 Md. App. 28

(1974),

hgté it would be vigiblo and halpfﬁl to identify the apartments. - _'rhel‘

no )

U3

SO

s

——s A N 3B_WW 1L " Vv d
1 —
'l @

‘]VINx.:i

QOO L9 I NoU=0

;t is clear from the téstimony that if the varia-mce is granied,
. guch gse 23 proposed wou(ld not_be 'contr'ary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R.'
f:_ﬂd m:gl§ not result in substantlal_detrihéﬁt to the phblié | health, sgafe-
ty_. and general welfare. | o

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented
N . : ’
in the opinion of the Deputy ' Zoning Conmlslioner,' the relief requesgted

sufficiently complies wlith the requirements of Section 307 of the Baltij-

more County Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) ana, therefore, should be grant~
ed, | . .

There s no widenc_:o in the record thét the subject variance would

adversaly affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the pub-
lic, Furthermore, sgtrict compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in

practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petlitioner

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
. [ ]

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above

varjance requested should be granted.

public
the

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the De

Balt im 15
wro County this . day of July, 1988 that the Petition for Zon~

ing Vartance to permit three identification signs not to exceed a total of
90

Puty Zoning Commissioner for

8q.ft. in licu of the one permitted sign of 15 8q.ft.,

be and isg hereby
GRANTED, subject, however,

to the following restrictiong:

1) The Petitioner may apply for hig building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order: howev-
er, Petitioner isg hereby mada aware that proceaéing at
this time g at his own risk untjl such time ag the
applicable appellate process from this Order has ex-
pired. If, for whatever resson, this Order ig re-
versed, the Petitioner would be required to return

,

and be responsib'e for returnin
: sald
original condition. 3 proporty to its

2) The two single-faced
trance off of Goucher
and designed in conforman
2. Each sign shall not e

8igng proposed for the en-
Boulevard shall bo constructed
ce with Petitioner's Exhibit
xceed 33 8q.ft, total.

-3-

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
4943353

J. Robert Haines

Luning Commasomes

July 15, 1988

Mr. Michael Pantzer
Executive Vice President
Pantzer Management Company
P.O. Box 127

33 County Road
Tenafly, New .Jersey

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Eurewirve

Q7670

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
N/S Putty Hill Road, 270' W of Goucher Boulevard
{Courthouse Square Apartments)
2th Election District; 4th Councilmanic District
Towsan East Joint Venture - Petitioner
Casa No. B8-460-A

Dear Mr. Puintzer:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered on the above-refer-
enced case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted in accor-
dance with the attached Qrder.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party,
please be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30)
days of the date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. 1f you
require additicnal information concerning filing an appeal, please feel
free to contact our Appeals Clerk at 494-3391.

Very Ltruly yours,

ﬂb.t )»l )L'tlt)-'fszth’LEC'xj//'-
ANN M. NASTAROWICZ VA ke
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County

AMN:bjs
Enclosure
cc: Ms. Mary Williamson
Regional Manager
Pantzer Management Company
804 Mockingbird Lane, #103, Towson, Md.

People's Counsel

File

v} The Petitioner
sign for the entranc
said sign does not ex
8q.ft. total.
submitted to the
al prior to isgua

shall redesicn the double~
e off of Hillen Roa
ceed 12 gq.ft.
The revised plun for g
Deputy Zoning Cormisg
nce of any parmit,

faced
d in order that

side or 324
aild sign shall be
ioner for approv-

hich ghall
- redtrictions

contained herein. Th
reflect the informatione . revized site plan shall alse

contained on the i
Ml:tuched hereto and made a4 part herecf, ea:;:e:}iu:?t
:a:;atiTn detaiés, the zquare footage ang heightg o?
Bign, and any oth
pac Zoninq'offlce. Y er pertinent data requested by

5)  All signs

granted herein shall be non-iliuminated

ﬂ_ﬁ. Mk e o, N

ANN M. NASTAROWICZ [)
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
tor Baltimore County

B ]
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PETITION FOR ZONING VABI;‘\NCE

4 - ifl. £ - =
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

M n - --—’-&5—‘.'—-d--m-o P-e-'m,-(.' .{h—-ng .iwn.é_ .tp-& (&Eg- p -Qq g - -
ﬂlc ! - -

in Lieuw of the pméttefi one &

e A D

County: for the
istions of Baltimore County, to the

of the . ctical difficulty) .

* (indicate hardship ur practic . . six lane

Dy "m:su;m is located on Gouchex Blvd. wiuchdm a lﬁﬁ‘é:f:gnﬁq:ﬁgg;ed. we

gqtfdtiu:i{egz Due Lo the volume of m“;ﬁ& igﬁf&z,ﬂ; with the smuil signs that

wede c n o in beang seen > : thintg an
upf,.uencfwa6%-:*3;:‘{‘;%1;?2”“6“‘} hazard s created when drivers are m q

we Have now.

effort to identify out propernty {n tuaggec.

o b¢ posted and advertised ‘as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

i5i i fling of this
rtising, posting, etc.,, upoB it
et:p::;e ;rgfl:bg:eb:’:;?ng; ltg:e mni?xgg regulations and restrictions of

{ o the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

We do solemuly declare m_d af.ﬁrm
unde¥ the penalties of pe;}t.x;i. tiat 1 “l;
are the legal owner(s} e propef
which is the subject ol this Petition.

Property is 1

I, or we, agz;;e to pae{
tition, and further agree i
Bea‘lnmore County adopted pursdan

al Owner(s):
Contract Purchaser: Leg

-
s —— e

City and S1ate

Attorney for Petitioner:

Tenadly, N1 QT8I0 ... (201)
"-Ciw and State

Name mﬁnﬁaand;muu:umtwtolkxnlmmwtsmm
tract ;!umhner or [ presentative to be contact

__Michaefo Ruat.ze:..Lumciue.y_i.c.t-tzcaidmf

Neme co¢ 127 33 County Road

City and Stave 549-0500

-

Attorney's Telephone No.3 - e cerawmaoa—-

onrot REDABy THe/Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this

o . i ition be adverilsed, as

ol e b 195 that the subject matter ﬁﬁl’geﬁz{u circulation through-
Of - o~ he Zoning Law £ Baltimore County, in {wo howspape be had before the Zoning
required by the Zoning Law g)pe:ty be posted, Ang that the pubiic hearing be 3

" ) I\ﬂn"m Tow’”n' Baltimore
out Baltimore County, Room mg /{oupty Office Bul |
Commissioner of Bﬁimgg County in M A it ,::;‘

- ; e s Y. oa 'k
/d <.'J eew-w day of ¥
t.'uu_my, on he cecacer—mwe-= :

.,4" L N
(U, | &
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SO T e D 4:2709-' _ | |
"~ PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE = e el R s R A e A R VS
- " ¥y 348 'y ,d_'.-rh'v'm_’.'i.'-';";r:-\m-ﬁ_-.uﬁ..Q”A'{';lw:,u.'-r“?‘:#ﬁ‘:“.:._.,_..n',,-

'm0 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: = - ¥3-H4Go-A 0 S i , ‘

o L' : L S ) . L ; SR i -. y ! . T o . .. ,.-_ ) . . "_, Ny .. - [Toe.. T, ’ ' . Cp i - y " ¥ . i o3 o ‘.‘;wbﬂ.&. 1:14‘%"..'.‘ 3! N . e .‘h_.J‘. —r 4. . v —
.., The undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is - o ke ety L T amE T T e I L 4 Kk e e BT AT T : et T "“" ,‘f‘l’","’""":""'_‘"'W;«;é,mﬁm.’“?ﬂ‘f""‘“.‘:“"H'-‘..!"‘w?ﬂ_ .
 deseribed in the description and plat sttached hereto and made 4 part hereof, hereby petition fora = o} sl e e i e e et R e IR P TR L SR R ok L ettt - 8
N :' i . - e ) T N e LT a . ! [ . ! . ‘ ik . - o . . . L ) . .. ‘_“ :‘ -- 4‘: -”: .::‘-h? ...:“.,:‘j" h Iv~

 Varlance trom Section 4! 3.1.4 20 resnit

in Lieu of th

. . A .
. . S ‘. A . .-
A . . Soow . o - .
. B P . . . ..
L . . . -

LI I - .
! .  ean . - N
R T

;-&U-‘b;n'“ﬂnm.,_ - R ‘ mn w m . - .l__..

Lan ProTEE : . . X
.- am

S pantea R S SRS S . o ] Bsﬂ_gmgz“_ 0 e N . Ma/’@

of the Zoning Regwlations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of
following reasons: {indicate hardship or practical difficulty) - .~ . o .
 Couwnthouse Square is Located on Goucher Bevd. which is a heavily thaveled, six fLane,
- divided street. Due to the volume of trafddic, speeds, and didtance involved, we '
experience a denious problem in being seen and identified with the small aigns that
we have now. In addition a safety hazard L& cneated when drivers are making an

effornt Lo identify out property 4L thaffic.

]
- .

S L .. . T U ' A N CRREEE B I . January 18, 1968 a t parcel of 1, R . _ s ‘
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- described as followst ,
PEGINNING for the same at a point on the north side of S : I, unrecorded

Putty Eill Road, as laid out seventy feet wvids, at the distance B E T : y Agreement e ‘_ ;

 of 269.09 feet, 88 asasursd westerly along said nozrth side of RO R A . | . tom o /‘ ﬁ: " -
Putty Hill Road and the easterly prolongation thereof from the . A A I _ _ _ : : . - 7 _ - _ Loca Reee. . Lo Lt Spue .4.;;;_ ﬂ A’ /-'f_z = , }
intersection of said eastarly prolonyation with the scutherly Tt ‘ | | 7 S | ' -b’.ﬂl...:’fgw_;_. ny TR AT __;{: y
prolongation of the west side of Goucher Boulavard, as laid out _ _ e . Wi 4! Ev_ raa dﬂ*‘,.,a‘-,fz“-a o / j z, x £-‘“_
ona hundred and ten feet wide, sald beginning point being at o . o xt _-’(__ ;t./.', P
the westernmost corner of lot ¥o. 1 as laid out on the plat of

Section Three "Loch Raven Manor® as recorded among the lLand,
Records of Baltimore County {in Plat Book G.L.B. 23 page 122,
side of Putty Bill

and running thence, binding on said north
RrRoad, south B85 degrees 40 minutes 50 seconds west 141.96 feet,
said north side of Putty Eill Road and
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dated January 16, 19¢S.

erperty is to be posted and adyertlsed‘as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1, or we, agree %0 payl éxpenses of above Variance advertising, rpostinfg. ete., upon filing of this
etition, and further agree to and are e bound by the zoning regulations amn restrictions of

altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
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I/We do solemnly declare and afiirm,
under the penalties of perjury, that I/we
are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

| S ' thenca still binding on
en the northeast side of HEillen Road, as widened, northwasterly,

Contract Purchaser: Legal Uwuec(s): i _ -
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Accompany Right of Wa Acreemant” recorded among
Y ore. Y W olio 203(1)
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Address Phone No.
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City and State : sasterly by a line curving to the left with a radius of 1965.00 , . e X s -
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Oﬂﬁfgﬁé Zoning &x?r'nissioner of Baltimore County, this 9 e

.‘.é. ........ ' 19_*£ ”, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as

required -by_t.he Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
e nublic hearipg be had hefore the Zoning

e
out Baltimore Coumt, i property be posted, a tthe p
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A . , .
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SAVING AND EXCEFTING therefrom SO much therecf as vas _ '

granted and conveyed to Baltimore County, Maryland under the ! : ‘f‘i"{“tY Dgf ice B\‘:ilding

following Deeds3 “u A : W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

{1} Deed dated March 26, 1970 and recorded in 0.7.G.
: Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this

£124 folio 273 from Hermen Greanbarg and Jack L. Baylin, Trustaes
et al. for the widening of Hillen Road. : :

(2) Deesd dated Febrvary 6, 1978 and recorded in E.H.K.JI. :
5997 folio €80 from Hermen Greenberg and Jack L. Baylin, Trustees L

et al. for the widening of Putty Hill Avenuse. . 7

J“ROBERT Haxlé‘{‘ﬂm-_'— | | g | “pup LICATE"
¥ K | CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ZONING COMMISSIONER

{

Rt "3}}. .\" )

el

SEItT
e

i e
- .

. retitioner fa.un Faat Juint Yenture Received by! v ¥ " -1 S R A .
v emm e e Petitioner's Chairman, zonlng Plans - O S - 3
SRR I Advisory Committee | RN i TOWSON, MD ‘wa{ i¥ _‘2!.

Axtoooayx  Michael fanizor
i Repres entative ‘ |
5 . ' —— ' L e L _ . ; : THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed Nvertium.m was

408 NO, o L

-1o - -~ ! e ”
_ . R and published in Towson, Baltimere County, Md. once in each

CUSTOMER ;
COURTHOUSE SRUACE ' Baltimore County j- - e v VYt | M
L= ‘ , Zoning Eulmus_maner . _ . oo Wl _ successive weeks, the first "puhlkation appe'ar-
fm . : Omce dH‘nnm & a}w . . . . ::— ER : .a : ’-l-’}i 4 w' ) oy

‘ , ] : ing on ... __a,{d., _________ . lﬁ-g..f ..;

' ' T T - DnAme TITLE Towson, Maryland 21204 )
R . . @H'§ @:———-«»- T SITER D %GNS ] 4943383 : R g 7 .
. e ‘ | - - T i B J. Robert Haines A oy \
- e e S Sk 1 Zaning Comeissionet - : - i ) TOWSON TIMES,

TR TR R 2 T SN E T N I 2 T
i o A kR R S Y E A sy ol skt st PPy T L Sy o
A Ay iy i A 0 i
LA & i b T 3 i wifr oy
Y . L e ol et it i B et XN AR Nt ; i ot jeo BTl R N TR R B LR e BN -
d * =& Ade ) kAL 4 B R L I LElon i T R e e %R . hd
] : P v m e . i3 ‘ B Vl
- : published in the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly nwspaper printed
W

DHAWING NO. -

1] 1 ot
. OF ___ 5 &' ma--l P"t!’t’
3/*/s ‘A Exctive Vice-Presicent

i i Toweon East Joint Venture

- £, C. Bon 127
33 County Road
Torafly, New Jersey (7870

T ) -

’_:-t-:-::w_—_. - == iy o
e T B RIUDSRIURIINS L - ' DATE

I

|

Publisher

1

et

{iL

1

J——
Specs . FE® (B) —
Belowe = -
= SCALE { . X ,

T e A e P A A

1}

DRAWN BY =Y

T, S
st
 §

oy

Re Petition for Zoning Variance
Case mmbers 86-400-A
N/S Putty Hill Road, Z70' ¥ Goucher Blwd.
(Courthouse Squarw Apartments)
oth Election District = Ath Councilmenlic District
Patitioner{s)t Toweon East Joint Venture
HEARING SCHEDILEDY TUESDAY, PAY 24, 1988 st G300 s
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Dear Mr, Fantiszs

as’s
Piease be advised that /233 is due for advertising and posting of
the above-referenced property. All fees must be paid prior to the hcaring.

.-;é

— T (YN

‘ ( , ‘ e \ . Do not remove the sign and post set(s) from the
3 : » property from the ti
C fthO“S _’/_.,_— sSANDBIASTED it is posted by this office until the day of the hearin; itself. me

iy . u a f — Bes. C X D T
- . FrorREST EREEMN !

. .":\ THIS FEE _‘HUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN(S) AND POST(S) RETURNED

. a. | v ON THE DAY OF THE HFARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE 1SSUED,
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N T §
= - “\ ‘ Ple .
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] y, Maryland and brin
~ Gl Leae o . it along with the sign(s) and post(s) to the Zoning Cffice, County Uf%ice
2 Buiiding.LRoor}t 111, Towson, Harxjgndm"{!‘%Qé.-_{.i..f;sc.n (15) minutes before
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" Baltimore County

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimo
and Regulations of Baltimore County will hold a p

jdentified herein in
W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

9 . A

Zoning Commissioner

. Office of Planning & Zoning
© Towson, Maryland 21 -

4943353 © T
J. Robert Haines o e
. i y.o- . ._ . .. w

i 22, 1988

" NOTICE OF HEARING

re County.'by authority of the Zoning Act
ublic hearing on the property

Room 106 of the County Office Building, loca;ed at 111

Pstitloh for Zening VYariance
Came mwhers 68-480-A .
N/S Putty Hill Rosd, 270' W Goucher Blvd.

(Courthouse Square Apartments)
gth Election Diatrict - 4th Councilmanic District

patitioner(s)s Towson East Joint Venture
HEARTNG SCHEDIRCR: - TUESDAY, mAY 24, 1968 at 9300 a.m.

Varlance to permit thriQ signs totalling 102 8q. ft. in lisu of the permitted one
sign totalling 15 sq. ft.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permiF may be issued
within the thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner w%ll, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of saiq ?ermit durlng thi§
period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissicner of
Baltimore County

cct _ Michesl Pantzer/Towson East Joint Venture
File

~_t—1

Dennis F, Rasmussen
County Executive

cOM Pl mESTARY
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@_‘_f‘i’_'PtCAL._ APPROICH S16A) & ENTRANCE 1. (157 saer)

F

- January 7, 1988
- Zoning Commissionet
- J. Robert Haines ~ °
. County Office Building

Room 109 -

1'111 West.Chesapeaké Avenue" 
-Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Dmanifi-

 Enclosed please find thé required forms necessary to reﬁuest a residential

zoning variance for Courthouse Square Apactments. We are requesting a
variance to pemmit us to erect larger property jdentification signs than
“we have now. Courthouse Square is located on Goucher Boulevard which is a
heavily traveled, six lane divided street. Due to the volune of traffle,
speeds and distance involved, we experience a serious problem in being

seen and identified with the snall signs that we have now which in addition
to being small, the main entrance sign 1is facing only one directiua.

We propose to take the existing sandblasted sign from the Goucher Boulevacd
entrance, after adding a duplicate sign on the reverse of it, and move it

to the Hillen Road location. Then we would like to place two new sandblasted
11' x 43" signs at opposite sides of the Goucher Boulevard entrance facing in
each direction. I have enclosed a drawing of the proposed new sign for your

inspection.

We are looking forwacd to hearing from you at your earliest convenience.

Yours truly, .

Mary Willfiamson
Regional Manager

e IAN L ElASTED

FEDW oot
Bvg, (FORSEST GEEEN)

~ Golp Lear o

L sl T RegiondVo o LT et
. .7 8737ConteeRd. - . o
Laurel, MD 20708 =

(301)953-7738

 -‘Decgmbér 16,P1988:

Me. J, Robert Haines

- Baltimore Zoning Commissioner

-~ Office of Planning and Zoning .
- Towson, Maryland 21204 .

Re: gfgzgxon Foﬁlzcnxuc VARIANCE o -
: ‘Putty HLll Ruad, 270' W of Goucher B
(Courthouse Square Apartments)w _ qulevard
9th Election District; 4th Councilmanic District
Towson East Joint Venture=- Petitioner
Case No. 88-460-A . . :

" Dear Mr. Haines:

Our request for a zoning variance was granted on

allowing us three identification signsgnot to excgzéyalfétzias
of 90 square feet. You also granted us an exception to this
variance from our letter of September 9, 1988 in which we
requested that you allow us to change from our original plan
to three smaller single faced signs of 15 square feet each.

We are now submitting a revised site

plan indicatin
resteictions and reflecting the information requireg zzu;our
checklist and would like to apply for a building permit so
we can proceed with construction of the three signs.

Please feel to call me if you need any additional information.

Yours truly,

Q7Z¢4,,.\=éz;éi;4mﬁikuz

Mary Ojill.iamson
Regional Manager

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissivoner
Oflice of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353
J. Robert Haines
Zotung Commisemner
October 5, 1988

Dennis F'. Rasmussen
County P aeculive

Mary Willlamson

Regional Manager

Courthouse Square Apartments
804 Mockingblrd Lane

Sulte 103

Towson, MD 21204

RE: PETITION FUR ZONING VARIANCE
N’S Putty Hill Road, 270' W of Goucher

-2
) £33 4o~ A

Courthouse Sduare

Septemben f0th, 1958

*

Mr, J. Rebert Haines
Ballimone loning Commissionen
0ffice of Planning and Zoming
Towaon MD 271204

RE: zfgtiigg FOR IONING VARIANCE
, y Hill Road, 270' W
ggzugfhf:i: Sunae s of Gouchen Boulevard
erlion District; 4th ¢ 1 e Distnd
Towsen East Joint Ventung- pﬁ?fiiﬁ::2J° Potrict
Case No, 83-450-A

Dear Mr, Haines:

Our request for a zoning variance was

) 2quest _ rwnted on 1

;dg:fzézﬁa£4on digns not Lo exceed a tgtat of 90 A:igais'

b g pemil with one change. Inatead of the two f

and one double faced sign, we have decided on gour small

each being 3' X 5' fon a total of 60 square feet

at the approaches to our fwo entrances and would so
) difgiculty being seen and identified with our exis

Enclosed please find a ; . .
and Locations of the 6£§zf? of the revised site plan reflecting the dimensions

1988 allowing us thace
t.We are now R2quesiing
2} single faced signs

er dingle faced signs
These signs would be located
tve our initial problem of
ting signage.”

Please feel free to call me if you need any additional information.

Youtrs truly,
Lh«oa_ N i) d‘i‘z,ofu sploscn AT
Marny Williamson BT OV ol dim SrOcsd

Regional
etonat Hanaaen Sreenls EnoFlord Fpatls

?ﬁ;ﬁiuae ‘*fz?ﬁcaaﬂtff;éf WHine s 'zeé257"“’;>

Courthouse Square Apartments ® 804 Mockingbird Lane, Suite 163 @ Towson MD 21204 (301) 828-440
+ a 0

Mary Willliamson
October 5, 1988
Page 2

Comminsloner may, at their option, accept a request by the petitioner at
the public hearin), or within Ju days of the final decislon, to amend thelr
request or the order as Lhe case may te. Untortunately, after Lhe public
hearing, after the final order has been written and especially after the a0
day appeal period has lapsed, additional rellef cannot ba granted. Aa in
all sign variance cases, location is one of the major functions to be ‘
consldered along with square footage, however, to address your difficulties
and hardship, if you would present your location and square footage chanye
requests only without the additional sign on & revised cumplete site plan
as required in the order, this could be approved alter review by this
office and you could obtain 3 of the 4 siygn permits, The additional siyn
would require another public hearing, and if you decide to proceed, I will
assistl you ln any way that 1 can in arranging an early hearing.

please contact me, in this office, when you file revised plans or
reyarding the variance request for Lhe additional sign.

Very truly yours,

IMPORTANT:

Troth w1 UBTAR 0N D SHI AW THE OCEC T8
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Garf=os

= fosTS
DurrSigus

BELTSVILLE, MD. 20705-1410

(301) 937-6800

Boulevard (Courthouse Square Apartments)
9th Election Diet.; 4th Councilmanic Dist.
Towson East Joint Venture - Fetitioner
Case No. 88-460-A

Dear Mrs., Williamson:

Reference is made to your letter received September 27, 1988 to J,
Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner, which has been referred to me for
reply. You have requested that this office approve sign permits
identifying the apartment contrary to the sign variances as granted in the
above zoning case.

On July 15, 1988 the Deputy Zoning Commissioner granted 3 signs with
aggregate total of 90 sq. ft. in lieu of the allowed ! sign of 15 sq.
ft. By your Septenber 20th letter, you have requested that this office
approve 4 total signs with an aggregate total of 60 sq. ft. inclusive of 1
new location, 2 minor relocations and 1 major relocation.

A review of the hearing site plan (althouyh lacking in zoning detalls
with hastily drawn slgn locations) nevertheless specifically includes only
3 sign locatlons commensurate with the petition forms and the required
public advertisements. The Zoning Conmissioner or Deputy Zoning

e e,

John L. Lewis
planning & Zoning Ausociate 11I

JLL:isc]
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o f Mr. Michael Pantzer
fede 0§ Executive Vice President
oo F o P.O. Box 127 b

© SUBJECT..Zoning Petition No. 88-460-A
: = S _ _ . 33 County Road , .
o ' o : PR Tenafly, New Jersey 07670
* - Dennis F, Rasmussen ’; By . . B R, .
L ~ County Executive o s . S .

Re: Property Owners ‘Towson East Joint Venture <

- B rralvs this
- stgn "7 ts svcractive and 1o sised appropeiatelss contequencly,
. o o ' o . - ; N B d to the granting o
- Location: N/S ,_Putty' Hill' .Rd. ' 270° -W' '.-GOU‘Cher. Blvd.. ;ureau of = : ' KE:r Item No, 302 - Case No. 88-460-‘ S

' hicken
i : ‘ 11ing hamburgers or fried c
Engineering _ T - Petitioners Towson East Joint Venture _ Sign "A" is appropriately sifedhfo:f::‘ t:il office is opposed to the
o R . Petition for Zoning Varlance - . and is totally inappropriate; ther ’
- Dapartment of . .
CTraffic Engineering - ’ . :

granting of this part of the request.

JNo)”

Item No,: 302 ~Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 3/8/88

Gentlanér_n

Y.

o . - . _ S o ‘ ' . Btste Roads Comminsion
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this - Buteay of .
Bureau and the caments below marked with an "X" are applicable and required B TiTe Prevention

Dear Mr. Pantzer;
_to be oorrected or incorporated into the fina) plans for the property.

O

| information is in the file
otes three aigns, but no ([flile
| - . Eg: Eﬁiiitggafzizn? hence, this off ice must oppose this portign o
: The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans }
Health Department

ST request.
. submitted with the above referenced petition. The following o

() 1. Fi }; drants for the ref ced ty are required and shall be Ll Projsct Planning comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the
(- . Fire hydran or referen property are sh 2 . N

‘ Building Department zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are made
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor- 9 Pep ~ aware of plans or problems with regard to the dsvelopment plans
- dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Department Bosrd of Education that may have a bearing on this case, Director of Planning may
of Public Works e

toning Administration file & written report wlth the Zoning Commissioner with
. - . mdu““;, recommendations as to the suitablility of the requested zoning,
A second means of vehicle access is required for the site, | ‘ - | Covelopment * ' :

' ' Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the s y Js 8
The vehicle dead end condition shown at : T : _ ' Committee at this time t "

P. David Fiel
hat offer or request information on your Director
_ , B ‘petition, If similar commenty from the remalning members are
EXCEFDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. : .

received, I will forward them to you, Otherwlse, any comment

o that 1s not fnformative will be placed in the hearing file. This ‘ _

it} 1 licabl ts of the L _ ~ petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed K PDF:JCH:dme
g?:es;;:vzﬂiiénbgogzdgrzgrcfgp} Y: ;.‘w”l;i: :a:,loraggaiﬁmns g?roperation. : ‘ filing certificate and a hearing scheduled acccordingly, L

L

Il
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.L_“N_E__k\l L d VvV d

Nbig TIdvd IF1omsS L3 s OfF

Ms. Shirley M. Hess, Legal Assistant, People's Counsel
| ' ce: . .

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall :{. tery truly yours,
_ccmply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-

File
tection Association Standard@ No. 101 "Life Safety Code,” 1976 edition
Prior to occupancy, :

A ;.p‘) wr gy

S

i Z . '\Elnaw e

s AMES E. DYER *
Site plans are approved, as drawn. ' _ Chatrman

. : Zoning Plans Advisory Committee S
The Fire Prevention Bureau has no caments-at this time. . . _
; :’é ) /’ JED:dt
| Nkl .
Noted and (,’ - & &“' 2

: APR 15 1388
Enclosures ; =
T£_ Approved:
ire Prevention Bureauy

| e ZONING GFFICE
¢c: Kidde Consultants R
al Ihspection Division 1 | 1020 Cromwell Bridge Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21204 _ | : : cc QW/@M&@#M |
| CPS-0D0A %/;%

.

ket P oy \...vu LER-Y

3L ~lsa ay 9
1N

2
2
S
v

, ' ' ~— 2" SANDBLASTED REDWRD

o ——

'gga&ﬁthe west

arc

Apartmantd ‘4—“‘
8281400

—M

MEraytment iy "x b" KILKN OFIER PRIJASWRE TREANMED PO

PanTzer Realty

e
en

DA Biows BACORmouwea D

KEe2DUAOD oLl RSTS é- BORLCRS

Sk SRRERARM SHIANS

a
1

SANDRULASTED REDWARZ mad D, siph)




._ Rgsid' tial e S TE——
[~ Sign blk east (t)¥ E‘ﬁgmg F

The existing sizn is only clearly | *.
visible to vehicles stepped at the . o
stoplight and the word “apactments'’,

+ is extremely difficult to read at
mwm that distance.
T PR
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The existing signs are not.

adequate to jdentify the property

when approaching Coucthous
from the east.n"g thouse Squarq
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" LECTION TWO
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE T CouRT MOV 5  SAUART asTu
- ‘ v E‘“‘,]n“?‘)qr“_! a‘;ehme:c (;,g.,ntj_ M
- I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE TRAVELERS (NSUKANCE COMPanTS
: o _ . AND COMMON W EAMALTH LAND TITLE INSURAMEE COMOANY THA™ Truy
R S SURVEY 15 CORRELT, THAT IT 15 COR RECT AS TD AREA SHOWN T. A"
RIGHTS ¢F wWAY AND SASEMENTS OF KEConRD OL PrYSICALLY &vicany Taid FLET mA< YgEn REDRAWN FRQW A PRUT (e Tl
E - H"‘ g ) -r- . o 3 . : ) ) .
CORRECTLY 5 NGO THAT TRHE el (TGN CF THE G ALSTiNG K znenNTS .
KR - Hm:.r ] H . ' . HE 3 IMPE 5 gME . CF Y TLE At Fin a>e’ o F WATE ALD e ATEMEINTS,
_ 1 ANY, ON THE HEREIN DESCRIGED PROPERTY mAVE BIEN CiggfuweY
o ~ESTARLISHED 8Y THE TRANS:T-TAVE SURVEY AND THAT un.Es
i : -  OTHERWISE SHoWN HEKEON THEKE ARE NO B NCROAGHNMENTS Tha- , T ey _ /}09,
. R A IR LA i R~ S G o N ™
CTHE 'MPROVYEMENTS 1F ANY, &8 BRTIRRLY WITrIN Tu our_ ue SERNR N 4 TR R RV
_ BOUNDARIES SET FOwTH HEREON, -
:b' & .v 5 . s b - - . ) - .,
- Z 5 , e s . THIS PLAT SHows THE PHYSICAL IMPROVEMEUTS
f,(‘bmj A }ﬁ’(fy Y / 5 g jﬁf ','.,A! : ‘)/ . A Cw DSl 2, 1783,
: B : : (0] VA, oYL .5
SR I T RonaLD _ iBroY Ea‘_ - 3987 DATE ACD'YION A L iIN=0QA ATION AS TOo Ri1aHT OF Doy 3;"1{{,{
B ) : T owAyY EASEWAINTS ZTo, IF ANY | MAVE NOT B 2/d8 )
x‘?}, BEEN S5mOwsN, REY 1212183
. . . . : . REV ILIabibd
1;: . ’ - el Q‘V 524/30/[' ]
g ’ L <IDDE CONSWIANTS INC n
) S : ' WLC clemnyy BRiDE Road
T | ' : EALTIMOKE ,MAZY.LAND 21lesg -
' ' . SCALE "5 96 4-22-6% 1 -7
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""?SUR\/EYOR 5 CERTIFICATE

. x Ht—.RElaY CERT’!FY TO THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE
wMF’ANY.ﬁAND COMMONWEALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE
"'-c.ommw THAT THIS SURVEY 15 CorRRELT, THAT 1T 15 CORRECT AS
DAREA SHOW/N| THAT RIGHTS OF WAY AND EASENMENTS OF
_mcazn o] -8 PHYJ]CAhL‘( ARE DEL.IME.ATED HEREON THAT Abjomwg.
PUBEIC ROADS AKE. CORRECTLY . SHOWN; THAT THE POs \TION 0F THE
EH,&I‘!NG\ !MPROVEMENT:) IFANY ON THE HERE!N DEscRIBED PROPERTY

HAVE EEEN CARE_FUU-.Y EsrAﬁuSHeD BY THE TRANG:T-TAPE SURVEY AND THAT

FO!QTH ) ,Emio'\l.

/74_,‘4{[] &tm,//d L5 3‘7/3’}

RONALD W BROYLES L. .s. 3982

%"w’ﬁ Pralir

3/qlrst

DATE

THIS PLAT 540WS THE PHY SICAL IMPROVEMENTS
" AS OF DEC. B
: ' £5 WALKS W TRE VICINITY WeRE ADDED.
uwmsamnsmwme SHOWN MERBON THERE ARE NO ENCROACHMENTS | THAT T - MANHCLES AND >

\MpRng_MEfJTs ‘F- ANY Ll& ENTIQCL\' W\TH\N "He OUT l—iNE GBOUNMD ARIES SET . ALONG TUE WEST PROPERTY
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,1983. THE POOL AREA FPLAY AREA
COMMPNITY B3BBG, TCOETHER ¥WITRH CERTAIN WALLS

THERE ARE THREE ENCROALH MENTS oF FENCES
LINE,

ADDmoMAL Tm..é: INFORMATION AS TO RIGHTS UF WAY,
EASEMENTS ETC, (F ANY, HAVE NOT EREN SHOWN.
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showing, Property

Enown

| r‘“‘aH.VA )‘mpcm M:,
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©. SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
. T HERERY CERTIFY TO THE TKAVELERS (NSURANCE
. C,OMPANY:?AND COMBMNMONMEALTH LAND TITLE |N5UQANCE

:f)"’-__comn?AN’{f__THAT THIS 3URYEY 15 CORRGCT, THAT IT 1S CORRECT AS
. TO AREA SHOWN| THAT RIGHTS OF WAY AND EASEMENTS oF

Crhen HEREON.
el ), Aty 25338 3l v

7 ; 2 . L
© CKONALD w. BROYLES ~ L.5.39282 DATE

‘.:‘"I.'I?.’,!l’,

R B Y K
LA FaC
e, 5 U }{‘i -L“U ( )
- ““-ﬂi;u"k“* ) . [P . R

URECORD OR PHYS5ICALLY ARE DELINEATED HEREON [ THAT ADJoINIVG
R PUBC ROADS ARE. CORKECTLY SH OW N ; THAT. THE POLITION OF THE

S ERISTING "MERUVEMENTS IFANY ON THE HEREIN DESCRIBID PROFPERTY
HAVE BEEN CARERVLLY ESTAGLISMED &Y THE TKANG.T -TAPE SURVEY AND THit
UNLESS DTHERWISE SrHowN HEIZFON THEKE AGE NO ENCROALHMENTS, THAT Tud
IMEROVEMENTS IS ANY, LIE BNTIRELY WITHIN THE OUT LINE GBOUNDARIES ST |
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THIS PLAT 2HOWS THE PuUY SICAL TMPRAVEMENTS 7«
AS OF DEC K 1983 THE PuR. AREA FLAY AREA |
CoMMUNTY BLDEG, TOHETHER WITH CERTAIN WaALLS,
MANHOLES AND WALKS (v THS VICINITY WERE ADDED
THERE ARE THREEf ENCROACH MENTS oF FENCES
ALONG THE WEST PROFERTY LINE, %

ADDITIONAL TITLE (:NFORIMATION AS TO RIGEHTS OF WAY),

EASEMENTS ETC.) IF ANY, HMAYE NOT BEEN SHIWWN.
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©_ SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE
E R . . . . ‘ B : ‘3‘-:. [ T0 T T A S *—l‘ A
71 I HEREBY, CERTIFY TO THE TRAVELERS INSURANCE COMBANYS !
AND COMMONM/EALTH LAND TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY THAT Twis
SURVEY 15 CORRECLT, THAT IT IS CORIRECT AS TO AREA SHOWN | THAT
RIGHTS 0F WAY AND EASEMENTS OF RECORD OK PHYSICALLY EVIDENT
lAn’.E DEUNEATED _HEREOM‘, THAT ADIOINING ©OUEBLIC ROADS ARE ' _ ‘a Teid TRET A TSN RETRAWNN FRfay A pRivT (2o onal
R CQRREC-‘_"W SHowN ; THAT ThE Lol TioN O0F THE & XISTING umwnm;msurs, \ CRIGIVAL TR NG 155260 $220- 0, Wm0 T 40T
ESTABLISHED By THE TRANSIT-TAPE SURVEY AND THAT UNLESS -~ | n ‘
. OTHMERWISE 3nowN HEREON THERE ARE NO ENCROACLHMENTS ; THAT YALL SIDEw A v
~THE. IMPROVEMENTS IF ANY, LIR ENTIRELY WITHIN THE OuTLIME ) - =P WAL L ST WD cACERT AD SiTEW A
- BOUNDARIES SET FORTH MEREON, | |
o : o o . , _ ' . -
4(,_44# L ,y l’; > . 77 ) - TH'S PLAT SHOws THE PHYSICAC IMPROVE M ENTS l ’S
= }ﬁf} é. 5 3‘7 %ﬁ?/’}é _ AS ¢ DEC. F, 1983, E : l .
» - RONALD W. ISROYLES - =.5 3989% : DATE o ‘
T _ ADDITION AL INRORMATION AS TO KiamT OF , )
_ _ _ R 7 C - | WAY EASERMGNTS JTo 0F ANY |, HAVE NOT lBl — Ty 5,"-”:;*.” -
R B BN , ' : ' © BEEN SHOWN, , : : MREv. 2/38/04 -
B R S GO e L . _ . . . ' T : REV 1218i83
SRS !il . o o ‘ f“*f- . <k oy r.?/:ﬂ/{t _ Ly
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@ 558 650} «r
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE ¥ B

_ ‘  TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: g Go-_G
| B AP e [ S . - . The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the propert in Balti i
. o . e _ _ I L ' ty situate in Balti i
Bdm § o t e - _ g | R B S 4 S destribed in the description and plat attached hereto and made a pai\t il:ég;gfﬁ?:rrggy ;’é?i-tﬂﬁ“égr'f
. o Zoning Commissioner -~ = o7 o a : Variance from Section .....413.1.d L0 permit three ddaps_ totalling 102 square. foct.
" Office of Planning & Zoning =~~~ .. B
Towson, Maryland 21204 -~ - | - o ' ' -

"J. Robert Hzines . .
. Bobert Haines . -

. . e of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zonin 1ti

July 15, 1988 ~ ' T o S . following reasons: (indicate hardship or prac{jcal dii?iwﬁ?l)ng Law of Baltimore County; for the
y 1 | _ . : . ﬁgummmufa Squarne is Located on Gouchen Bfud, which is a heavily trqueled, six Lane

o | | iy I cxponience & sorints mobten oy b oasbicy dpoeds, end distince inuntied, ue. |
. . L o o : ‘ Y een and ddentified wi :

- Mr. Michael Pantzer . | . N 7 AP S we have now. In addition a safety hazand is created ogﬁen daiuuiilea: kzzgné that
Executive Vice President : — ’ ' ‘ effont to Adentify our Property in tragfic o
Pantzer Management Company S ' . ‘ )

P.0. Box 127 aol '
" 33 County Road ‘
‘.- Tenafly, New Jersey 07670

W A 'G:?.Ls‘v-laqﬂvs

_ _ ‘ _ _ S : S Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulatiens.
. ' _ 2y RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE : o o I . )

oF APt Al .Na‘? o - A : - N S N/S Putty Hill Road, 270' W of Goucher Boulavard .. - s and e thar aay SXPenses of above Variance advertising,
AS RGN 2o gD - - R : : : N : .

petition, and further a . ing, posting, etc., upon filing of this
(Courthouse Square Apartments) Baltimore Cou gree to and are to be hound by the zoning

Jaes oF ¢ T

nty adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Balﬁmoreguiatmns and restrictions of

9th Election District; 4th Councilmanic District re County,

3 . : B Towson East Joint Venture - Petitione
LT * ¥ . L ' ’ : - - .
Vi '\t\t‘:o :q_:.‘ﬁ\ ‘\E:ls.'i"ﬁ'l": ] o N ] _ . B . Case No. 88~460-A

I/We do'solemnly declare and affirm,
. :::e{hth? p:lnaltles of perjury, that I/we
| . . e leg Ow. l !
Dear Mr. Pantzer: - . _ N : <o o e T

which is the subject of this Petition,
Legal Owner(s):

Hovd Amaned  (vHe o

R a Contract Purchaser:
Enclosed please find the decision rendered on the above-refer- : :

" enced case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted in accor- °
dance with the attached Order.

P or Print Name)
In the event the decision rendered is unfavorsble to any party, 'gé;ﬁ :—‘
please be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) o
days of the date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. 1f you
require  additional information concerning filing an appeal, Please feel
free to contact our Appeals Clerk at 494-3391.

‘N c3oyd  FIONIS
AT JoZyvey
Ay, SUPMIHTUENY

Very i::-uly yours,

Do X NactTipunin, ,p
ANN M. RASTAROWICZ
. Deputy Zoning Commissioner

AMN:bis , for Baltimore County ’
Enclosure

cc: HMs. Mary Williemson City and State
Regional Manager _ _ ' . .
Pantzer Management Company

| , Name, address and phone number of |

| egal owner, con-
. - N tract resentati .
T et coany roon | purchaser or rep tative to be contacted

People's Counsel

GADNSD —

——-Michgef Pantzer._Executive Vice President
W Box 127

s Filar oy R . . | ' Attorney’s Teleph No.:
MIEHSEmED | o "
. . § 2y 1 -~
e oaonh_mbzhj. THe/Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, ghis
et dy 1088 that the su

X : bject matter of this petiti i
:ﬁuﬁgﬁ{lm bg r&&ﬁtj}:&!}g Law of Bg;nx;l;n;o fﬁng{ in ¢wo ﬂllxewsgipell;s Mlsgeﬂigaﬁogkgzﬁgggntﬁ;ﬁ;gﬁ
C et E &'w prope » 1 the public hearing be had b 1,
émmlssmner of r@‘ County in Room 103}1%;!(; Office Buﬂ:il%ng*’in To:rg:, tlﬁ:ﬁgﬁ

0]

31 2.NTa% ~rp
q:y, on the’M.ICRUE ay e . 19.?_?., at _2-- v'clock
.M,

f‘é”',{/» (/zﬂ;-'-rzﬁ

R ,
e

Famnd =i
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_ AdoD DiHM d30
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C ANOSRDFWE AMSAB Paiva
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amnaazs asisveans 7
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CwAAGA T fis0d DO QoA

o4 GRvIaL Sinsvazd UINBO N 9 x, 9

IR @4@.4 SR R o PANTZER MANAGEMENT COMPANY
Baltimore County

. _ _ . B o . N . . _ Region IV
. : : . : . ' Lo SRS P : L S . : ‘ ' 8737 Contee Rd.
; A : . _ g . . Hary Williamson . : . - : _ ST e L Lo - : _ S
Zoning Commissioner ' : = o October 5, 1388 | o - : . . " Courthouse Square = - o ' ot 9537155
wson, Marylan ' . - - S , , : . _ _ o

J. Robert Haines . . - o 7 . o - ., ..: ) 7 _)\v;a.,__ . S . ) ‘
Zoning Commi ] : October 5 lgéa ) — - . Commissioner may, at their c;ptigna at;czzfat t;ermiitdzzi':tignpe:ztmﬁg :heir | | | | | | | | N o
- . R - - - the public tizr;:?l;r"::i;t zase mazr be. Unfortunately, afte? the pu::‘icao , . 3 | | .
;fz::i:; o:fter tha final order has been written and especially after the
[

- | | septamen 10 Tt Mr. J. Robert Haines
day appeal pericd has lapsed. additional relief cannot be granved. AS 1n o | pt ,

i : . ST : . : : Baltimore Zoning Commissioner
- be } . ; . . . . . . . . . . . 2 A
: < Ton ig one of the major functions to b . . : : e : : : ‘ . : - Qffice of Planning and Zonin
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" Reference is made to your letter received September 27, 1988 to J.
Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner, which has been referred to me for -
reply. You have requested that this office approve sign permits .
jdentifying the apartment contrary to the sign variances as granted in the.
above zoning case. :
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Enclosed please §ind a coby' 0f the nevised sife plan reflecting the dimensions Please feel to call me if you need any additional information,
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On July 15, 1988 the Deputy Zoning Commissioher qrant_:ed 3 signs with
" aggregate total of 90 eq. ft. in lieu of the allowed 1 sign of.15 59.
. ft. By your September 20th letter, you have reguested that i:.lus office
approve 4 total signs with an aggregate total of 60 sq. ft. inclusive of 1
new location, 2 minor relocations and 1 major relocation. :

‘A review of the hearing site plan (although lacking in zor.:ing deteila
with hrstily drawn sign locations) nevertheless _gpecifically includes only
3 sign locations commensurate with the petition iforms and the-required
Euhlic advertigements. The Zoning Commissioner or Deputy Zoning
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~ Courthouse Square Apariments ® 804 Mockingbird Lane. Suite 103 ® Towson, MD 21204 7(301) 828-4400
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